213
Internally
threaded to take
stud or bolt
Slotted sleeve
and internal wedge
component facilitate
easy setting

  Anchor
R-DCA, R-DCL Wedge Anchors
Approvals
and Reports
• ETA-13/0584;
R-DCA
R-DCL
Installation movie
215
Product information
Size Product Code
Anchor Fixture
Thread size External diameter Length Thread length Hole diameter
d d1 L L1 df
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M6 R-DCA-06-25/ R-DCL-06 6 8 25 11 7
M8 R-DCA-08-30/ R-DCL-08 8 10 30 13 9
M10 R-DCA-10-40/ R-DCL-10 10 12 40 15 12
M12 R-DCA-12-50/ R-DCL-12 12 15 50 20 14
M16 R-DCA-16-65/ R-DCL-16 16 20 65 25 18
M20 R-DCA-20-80 20 25 80 30 22
Installation data
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20
Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16 20
Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 8 10 12 15 20 25

Thread size
[mm]
Length
[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
R-DCA Wedge Anchor
M6 R-DCA-06-25 6 25 100 1000 36000 0.70 7.0 282.0 5010445771088
M8 R-DCA-08-30 8 30 100 1000 60000 1.20 12.0 750.0 5010445771200
M10 R-DCA-10-40 10 40 50 50 25000 1.20 1.20 630.0 5906675151687
M12 R-DCA-12-50 12 50 50 50 18000 2.4 2.4 876.0 5906675152004
M16 R-DCA-16-65 16 65 25 100 6000 2.7 10.9 684.0 5010445771507
M20 R-DCA-20-80 20 80 15 90 3240 3.0 17.9 674.8 5010445771620
R-DCL Lipped Wedge Anchor
M6 R-DCL-06 6 25 100 100 56000 1.60 1.60 926.0 5010445779084
M8 R-DCL-08 8 30 100 100 57600 1.60 1.60 951.6 5010445779206
M10 R-DCL-10 10 40 50 50 36000 1.60 1.60 1182.0 5010445779329
M12 R-DCL-12 12 50 50 50 6000 1.60 1.60 222.0 5010445779411
M16 R-DCL-16 16 65 25 25 6000 1.60 1.60 414.0 5010445779503
217
R-DCA-A4 Stainless Steel Wedge Anchor
Internally threaded stainless steel wedge anchor
for simple hammer-set installation

• Non-cracked concrete
C20/25-C50/60
• Concrete
Also suitable for use in:
• Natural Stone
Approvals and Reports
Mechanical Anchors | R-DCA-A4
Mechanical Anchors | R-DCA-A4
Product information
Size Product Code
Anchor Fixture
Thread size External diameter Length Thread length Hole diameter
d d1 L L1 df
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M6 R-DCA-06-25-A4 6 8 25 11 7
M8 R-DCA-08-30-A4 8 10 30 13 9
M10 R-DCA-10-40-A4 10 12 40 15 12
M12 R-DCA-12-50-A4 12 15 50 20 14
M16 R-DCA-16-65-A4 16 20 65 25 18
Installation data
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16
Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16
Hole diameter in substrate d0 [mm] 8 10 12 15 20